503500334 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3546959

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name	Execution Date			
YUNCHAO LI				08/23/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA							
Name:	UNIVE	UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE FOUNDATION					
Street Address:	600 HE	600 HENLEY STREET					
City:	KNOX	KNOXVILLE					
State/Country:	TENNE	TENNESSEE					
Postal Code:	37996-	37996-4122					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1482	28016				
	ΑΙΑ		NE74 0001				
. ,)574-0381 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc o	cessful it will be sent				
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi				
Phone: (865)		• •	574-0393				
Email:			elde@ornl.gov				
•			A I. GERGEL				
			BETHEL VALLEY ROAD				
		N, MS-6258					
Address Line 4:		OAK	RIDGE, TENNESSEE 37831-6258				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3528.0 UTRF				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ELIZABETH WARFIELD				
SIGNATURE:			/Elizabeth Warfield/				
DATE SIGNED:			09/29/2015				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=3528 UTRF Assig		•					
source=3528 UTRF Assi	gnment#p	bage2	2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the below-named inventor whose residence and post office is stated below, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in;

Carbon-Metal Oxide Composite Materials and their Use in Anodes of Lithium and Sodium Ion Batteries

(hereinafter referred to as "Subject Invention") for which are described in United States Patent Application No. 14/828,016 filed on August 17, 2015, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

HEREBY sell, assign and transfer to the University of Tennessee Research Foundation (UTRF), a non-profit corporation of Tennessee having a place of business at 600 Henley Street, Suite 211, Knoxville, Tennessee 37996-4122, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Subject Invention and to any Letters Patent, that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that when requested, without charge to but at the legal expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and all legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other Agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name of Inventor:	Yunchao Li				
Signature:	nhao .	li	Date:	8/23/	15

Residence:

8980 Fox Lake Drive, Knoxville, Tennessee 37923

RECORDED: 09/29/2015